

In the Supreme Court of the State of California

**THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,**

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

OSCAR MACHADO,

Defendant and Appellant.

Case No. S219819

Second Appellate District, Division One, Case No. B249557
Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No. YA036692
The Honorable William C. Ryan, Judge

SUPREME COURT
FILED

RESPONDENT'S OPENING BRIEF ON THE MERITS

NOV 12 2014

Frank A. McGuire Clerk

Deputy

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
GERALD A. ENGLER
Chief Assistant Attorney General
LANCE E. WINTERS
Senior Assistant Attorney General
VICTORIA B. WILSON
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
NOAH P. HILL
Deputy Attorney General
JONATHAN J. KLINE
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 216306
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Telephone: (213) 576-1341
Fax: (213) 897-6496
Email: DocketingLAAWT@doj.ca.gov
Jonathan.Kline@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for Plaintiff and Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Issue Presented	1
Introduction	1
Statement of the Case.....	1
Summary of the Argument.....	2
Argument.....	4
The Three Strikes Reform Act does not provide for separate consideration of a defendant’s eligibility for resentencing as to each count.....	4
A. The Three Strikes Reform Act of 2012	4
B. The Act does not provide for separate consideration of a defendant’s eligibility for resentencing as to each count.....	6
Conclusion.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Delaney v. Baker</i> (1999) Cal.4th 23.....	8
<i>Braziel v. Superior Court</i> (2014) 225 Cal.App.4th 933	2
<i>People v. Anthony</i> (Oct. 30, 2014, E058264) ___ Cal.App.4th ___, ___ [2014 WL 5395784]	7, 8, 9, 11, 13
<i>People v. Arias</i> (2008) 45 Cal.4th 169.....	10
<i>People v. Blakely</i> (2014) 225 Cal.App.4th 1042	13
<i>People v. Elliot</i> (2005) 37 Cal.4th 453.....	7
<i>People v. Lopez</i> (2005) 34 Cal.4th 1002.....	7
<i>People v. Nuckles</i> (2013) 56 Cal.4th 601	14
<i>People v. Park</i> (2013) 56 Cal.4th 782.....	7
<i>People v. Walker</i> (2002) 29 Cal.4th 577	12
<i>People v. White</i> (2014) 223 Cal.App.4th 512	11, 13, 14
<i>People v. Superior Court (Kaulick)</i> (2013) 215 Cal.App.4th 1279	4, 11

People v. Yearwood
(2013) 213 Cal.App.4th 1614, 13, 14

Schinkel v. Superior Court
(2014) 229 Cal.App.4th 9357, 8, 13, 14

STATUTES

Pen. Code,

§ 459 2
§ 667passim
§ 667.5 1, 5
§ 1170.12.....1, 4, 5, 6
§ 1170.126.....passim
§ 1192.71, 2, 5,7
